PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Si-Cong LIN	03/13/2006
Min ZHOU	03/13/2006
Jun-Ping HE	03/13/2006
Wei CHEN	03/13/2006
Jian-Ping YING	03/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	252, Shang Ying Road, Kuei San,	
City:	Taoyuan Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11338680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 corums@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch, & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5275-0108PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

PATENT REEL: 018661 FRAME: 0680

500197138

I \$40 OO

Total Attachments: 2

source=20061208ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20061208ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018661 FRAME: 0681

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	11/338,680	Filed	January	25,	2006	
Insert Name(s) of leventor(s)	***{(lives Name FAMIL)	Y NAME (ALL CA)	Sk***			
or revenue (s)	WHEREAS, SI-Cong LIN, Min ZHOU, Jun-Ping HE, Wei CHEN, and Jian-P designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful impro					
Insert Title of Invention	METHOD FOR SUPPRESSING COMMO	N MODE NOISE				
		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application)				
Insert Date of Signing of	on March 13, 2006				; and	
Applies don Insect Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, DELTA ELECTRONICS, II	NC.				
tusert Address of Assignee	of 252, Shang Ying Road, Keel San, Taoyuan Helen, 353, TAIWAN ROC					
٠	its heirs, successors, logal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the desirous of acquiring the entire right, citie and interest in and to said invention and in and to Patentis) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and					
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	x in any foreign countries.					
	NOW, THERREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$19.00) to the undersigned in high paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does self, assign transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in any and all fetters Patential which may be granted therefor in the United States of America territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all fore countries;					
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, contemn or terms for which the same may be gr	tinuations, conve anted.	rsions and extens	ions the	reof for the full	
•.			•			
	•					

PATENT REEL: 018661 FRAME: 0682

KM//smt

Attorney Docket No. 5275-0108PUS1

I hereby appoint the practitioners at CUSTOMER NO. 02292 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and in connection with the resulting patent based on instructions received from the entity who first sent the application papers to the practitioners, unless the inventor(s) or assignee provides said practitioners with a written notice to the contrary:

Send Correspondence to:

CUSTOMER NO. 02292; (BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP) Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

COMPLETE	I bereby declare that all statements mede on information and belief are believed to be it that willful false statements and the like so in 1001 of Tale 18 of the United States Code and application or any patent issued thereon.	ue, and further that these statements rade are numishable by fine or impré	were made i sonoient of	with the knowledge both, under Section			
Suil Name of Fast or Sain Internal Insert Name of Toxon are Supert Date Units	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Si-Cong LIN	INVENTORS SIGNATURE Si-Cong LIN		DATE - 2006 . 3.14			
Our ument to Signed South Sprintings	Residence (City, State & Country) Shanghai, China	V	CHIZENS People's	rar Republic of China			
lasen 20at Office Addern →	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country) 238# Minxio Road, CINIC Industry Zone, Pudong, Shangbai, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA						
full Name of Second levence, if any ter above	GIVEN NAME/PAMILY NAME Mix ZHOU	INVENTORSSIGNATURE Min ZHOU		DATE 2006.3.13			
	Residence (City, State & Country) Shanghai, Taiwan, Republic of China		People's	HIP Republic of China			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Adds 238# Minxia Road, CIMIC Industry Zone, Po	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Audress including City, State & Country) 258# Minxia Road, CIMIC Industry Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, PaOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA					
finit Name of Childs Edwarfor, If appr are above	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Jun-Ping HE	Jun - Ping - HE		DATE" 2006, 3.13			
	Residence (City, State & Country) Shanghai, Taiwan, Republic of China		CITIZENS People's	HIII Depublic of China			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address inclining City, State & Country) 258# Minxia Road, CIMIC Industry Zone, Patieng, Shanghai, P20PLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA						
full tissue of houses inventors if sout see shows	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Wai CHEN	inventors signature Wei Chen		DATE 2006.3.13			
	Residence (City, State & Country) Beijing, China		CITIZENS People's	Hill Republic of Chora			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Addr 198# Ninxia Road, CIMIC Industry Zone, Pr	ress including City. State & Country) autong, Shanghai, PBOPLES REPUBL	JC OF CHIN	ī Ā			
Full hader of Fifth Lancator, if some	GIVEN NAME/FANSLY NAME ian-Ping YING	Jimbh 42		Mar. 13, 2006			
	Residence (City, State & Country) Shanghai, Taiwan, Republic of China		CITIZENS People's	ó CP Republic of Chioa			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Courtry) 238# Minxia Road, CIMIC Industry Zone, Pydong, Shanghai, PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA						
Full Name of Solin Seventer, if any: Jee 13010	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTORSSIGNATURE		DATE*			
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CHIZESS	441F			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Add.	ress including City, State & Country)					

DATE OF SIGNATURE

(Per 35/2003)	
fact, and recent	
Mark Co. L. Markette & D. Anh	1.2.75
Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch	LLE

Page 2 of 2

KM//smt

PATENT REEL: 018661 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 12/20/2006